

10.04.2026  
Ct. No.04  
Sl. No. 04  
(NMD)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH, JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
(APPELLATE SIDE)**

**C.O. 32 of 2026**

Kohinoor Tea Company Ltd. & Anr.  
VS.

The Central Bank of India, Jalpaiguri Branch

Mr. Mayank Bhandari,  
Mr. Vivek Saha,  
Mr. Binayak Bandopadhyay

... for the Petitioners

Mr. Rahul Misra,  
Mr. Binod Kumar Chakraborty,  
Mr. Deborshi Dhar,  
Mr. Rishav Das

....for the Opposite Party

1. Both the parties are represented by the learned Advocates.
2. Petitioners are directed to comply the direction passed by this Court earlier on 19.03.2026 within the course of this day.
3. The interim order passed by this Court is hereby extended for a further period of time of two weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on **16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**