

16.04.2026  
Ct. No.04  
Sl. No. 10  
(NMD)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH, JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
(APPELLATE SIDE)**

**C.O. 32 of 2026**

Kohinoor Tea Company Ltd. & Anr.  
VS.

The Central Bank of India, Jalpaiguri Branch

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,  
Mr. Vivek Saha,

... for the Petitioners

Mr. Rahul Misra,  
Mr. Binod Kumar Chakraborty,  
Mr. Rishav Das

....for the Opposite Party

1. Both the parties are represented by the learned Advocates.
2. Let the matter appear in the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**