

S/L 15
27.04.2026
Court No.4
(S.R.)

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 32 of 2026

Kohinoor Tea Company Ltd. & Anr.
v.
The Central Bank of India, Jalpaiguri Branch

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh
Mr. Sudipta Nayan Ghosh
Mr. Ved Rai
Mr. Mayank Bhandari ... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Mishra
Mr. Binod Kumar Chakraborty
Mr. Rishav Das ... For the Respondents.

1. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.
2. List tomorrow.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)